05-09-7	2006			
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595			Q879	
, , 		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	
(Rev. 10/02) 103233	<u> 3510 </u>	1		1100
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		the attached original address of receiving		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Akira BANDOH			ig party(ies):	
AKITA BANDOH	SHOWA DENKO K.K. 13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-chome, Minato-ku,			
	Tokyo 105-85		61.s	ထ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			n : 2	ဗ္ဗ
3. Nature of conveyance:	1		1/7	<u> </u>
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			-	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other				
	-			
Execution Date: April 21, 2006	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execut	ion date of the app	dication is: April 21, 2006	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N			
Unknown	Unknow	'n		
Additional numbers		☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total num	ber of applications	and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total foo (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclos	•	340.00	
23373			to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER			authorized to charge all required	•
			d the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
	Account No. Deposit Acco		lso credit any overpayments to sai	d
		ccount Number:		
		19	9-4880	
			page if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SP.	ACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	ormation is true	and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of	the
a is				
Alaskan I Barras	22 276		May 3, 2006	
Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No.	. 33,270		Date	
Total number of pages including				
Mail documents to be recorded				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNM Director of the U.S			F2 5	
	O. Box 1450	Commit Office	1416	
	ria, VA 22313-1	450	000000 11416112 40	
			000	
			중	

PATENT REEL: 017860 FRAME: 0476

95/08/2006 NJ9MA1 01 FC:8021

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SHOWA DENKO K.K.

RECORDED: 05/03/2006

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

ASSIGNEE's							
Name(s) Address(es))	13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-	-chome, Minato-ku, T	okyo 105-8518, Japan				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and of			assigns and			
(Title of laveation)	GROUP III NITRIDE SEMICONDUCTOR STACKED STRUCTURE						
	celating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on ev	ion PCT/JP	and/or for which application for Lo	itters Patent			
[Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	_: [
of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the spec	ifled:			
	and to said application and all Letters I cenewal, substitute, reissue or regramin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").	ation application based thereon, for	the full term or terms for which the said	d Letters			
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), we ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the All enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and deceptoducing evidence.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi including in the preparation and process, reexamination, or public ted in relation to same, such acts to	secution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation or include but not be limited to executing	ining and issuance of other legal all papers,			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).				
(Signatures)	"Akira Bandoh	Akira Bandoh	April 21, 2006				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	SE (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	SI	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	ล(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	-			
	9						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATS)				
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

PATENT

REEL: 017860 FRAME: 0477